Investors” in the Preliminary Offering Memorandum.

Issuers:   Inergy, L.P. and Inergy Finance Corp. (the “Issuers”)

Principal Amount:   $200,000,000

Notes Offered:   Senior unsecured notes

Maturity Date:   March 1, 2016

Issue Price:   102%, plus accrued interest from March 1, 2008

Coupon:   8  1/4%

Interest Payment Dates:   March 1 and September 1 of each year, beginning September 1, 2008

Trade Date:   April 24, 2008

Settlement Date:   April 29, 2008 (T+3)

Distribution:

l44A and Regulation S with registration rights as set forth in the
Preliminary Offering Memorandum

Initial Purchasers:

Wachovia Capital Markets, LLC, J.P. Morgan Securities Inc. and Lehman
Brothers Inc.

CUSIP:   45661TAC5 (l44A) and U45290AB6 (Reg S)

Proceeds:

The Issuers will receive net proceeds from
this offering of approximately $200.8

million, after deducting initial purchaser
discounts and the estimated expenses of the

offering.
Capitalization:

As a result of the increase in the sizeof the
offering the Capitalizationtable is hereby

revised as follows:

   Actual

As
adjusted

As
further

adjusted

  (Dollars in millions)
Cash   $ 23.1  $ 23.1  $ 23.1

Debt:
Revolving working credit facility   82.5   —  (a)   —
Revolving acquisition credit facility   121.0   249.0(b)   48.2(c)
ASC credit agreement   11.6   11.6   11.6
6  7/8% Senior unsecured notes due 2014   426.2   426.2   426.2
8  1/4% Senior unsecured notes due 2016   200.0   200.0   400.0(d)
Other Debt   15.7   15.7   15.7

Total Debt   857.0   902.5   901.7
Total Partner’ Capital   742.1   742.1   742.1

Total Capitalization   $1,599.1  $ 1,644.6  $ 1,643.8

(a) Reflects the repayment of approximately $82.5 seasonal working capital borrowings subsequent to
December 31, 2007.

(b) Reflects additional borrowings of approximately $128.0 million under our revolving acquisition credit
facility subsequent to December 31, 2007, of which approximately $53.0 million was borrowed to fund
the purchase of three recent retail acquisitions and approximately $75.0 million was borrowed to fund
our midstream capital expansion projects.

(c) Reflects the net proceeds from this offering of approximately $200.8 million, after deducting
approximately $3.2 million of initial purchasers’ discounts and offering expenses payable by us and the

application of the proceeds to repay borrowings under our revolving acquisition credit facility, which